(3) “Special Tax” means the special taxes levied and imposed by the County 27 

pursuant to the Special Taxing District Act and the methodology described in Exhibit B to this 28 

Resolution to pay, if necessary, the debt service on Bonds issued in an aggregate principal 29 

amount that does not exceed Seventy-five Million Dollars ($75,000,000) and to make other 30 

payments.   31 

(4) “Special Tax District Hotel Tax” means the hotel rental tax levied and 1 

collected in each Tax Year by the County on hotels located in the National Harbor Convention 2 

Center Special Taxing District as authorized by CB-81-2002 of the County Council of Prince 3